## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

<b>To:</b> Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of Fort Bragg 417 N Franklin Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Fort Bragg, CA 95437
County Clerk County of: Mendocino 501 Low Gap Road	(Address)
Ukiah, CA 95482	
Project Title: Pudding Creek Water Main	Relocation Project
Project Applicant: Diane O'Connor, Engir	neering Technician
Project Location - Specific:	
	ghway 1, and Pudding Creek Road
Project Location - City: Fort Bragg	Project Location - County: Mendocino
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefici	aries of Project:
Highway 1 Right of Way to the middle of Pudding Creek	ing within the westerly portion of Manzanita Avenue and then along the CalTrans k Road. A portion of the pipeline will be mounted on the new Pudding Creek Bridge serving the north side of Fort Bragg that crosses Pudding Creek to the east of the Pudding Creek Bridge Widening Project is 2020070010.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	City of Fort Bragg
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	
Exempt Status: (check one):  Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268  Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)( Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)( Categorical Exemption. State type a Statutory Exemptions. State code n	b)(3); 15269(a)); 4); 15269(b)(c)); and section number: 15301 (b)
Reasons why project is exempt:	
This project will essentially relocate structure. There will be no expans	e an existing 10" water main to the widened bridge ion of use.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Diane O'Connor	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 707-961-2823 ext. 134
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed Signature:	on finding.  by the public agency approving the project? Yes No  Date: 4/6/2021 Title: Director of Public Work
	ned by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pub	